BEGINNING at a corner, the intersection point of the Westerly right-of-way of State Highway (Legislative Route 

#40002) and the Southerly right-of-way of a forty (40) foot road named Mountain View Drive, of the Shrine Acres 

Development, said corner being North Sixty (60) degrees, forty (40) minutes West, a distance of one thousand 

seventy-three and twenty one-hundredths (1,073.20) feet from the intersection point of the Westerly right-of-way of 

State Highway (Legislative Route #40002) and the Northerly right-of-way of the State Highway leading from Dallas to 

Harvey's Lake;

THENCE along the right-of-way of said Mountain View Drive, South forty-one (41) degrees, fifty (50) minutes West, a